



Resolution

8th Floor,
10 South Colonnade
Canary Wharf
London
E14 4PU
Telephone: 020 7811 2700

July 2023
FOI_6045

The following information was requested on 5 July 2023:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would request you to respond to questions included in the attachment, as follows:

1. *Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?*
 - a. *Desktop PCs*
 - b. *Laptops*
 - c. *Mobile Phones*
 - d. *Printers*
 - e. *Multi-functional Devices (MFDS)*
 - f. *Tablets*
 - g. *Physical servers*
 - h. *Storage Devices*
 - i. *Networking infrastructure*
 - j. *Security Infrastructure*
2. *Does your organisation have plans to procure any of the below services, if yes then please provide information.*
 - a. *Cloud computing*
 - b. *Software as a service (SaaS)*
 - c. *Infrastructure as a service (IaaS)*
 - d. *Anything as a service (XaaS)*
3. *Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?*
 - a. *Network security*
 - b. *Cloud security*
 - c. *Endpoint security*
 - d. *Mobile security*
 - e. *IoT security*
 - f. *Application security*
4. *Does your organisation have any plans to procure below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format.*
 - a. *Data and Analytics*
 - b. *AI and Automation*
 - c. *Digital Transformation*

Our Response

Please see NHS Resolution's response in the table attached below.

This concludes our response to your request.

If you are not satisfied with the service that you have received in response to your information request, it is open to you to make a complaint and request a formal review of our decisions. If you choose to do this, you should write to [Tinku Mitra](#), Deputy Director of Corporate and Information Governance for NHS Resolution, within 28 days of your receipt of this reply. Reviews of decisions made in relation to information requests are carried out by a person who was not involved in the original decision-making about the request.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a review of the decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner will not make a decision unless you have exhausted the local complaints procedure. The address of the Information Commissioner's Office is:

Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

<https://ico.org.uk/>

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?	
Device Type	Number of Devices
Desktop PCs	0
Laptops	654
Mobile Phones	52
Printers	278
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)	2
Tablets	102
Physical Servers	38
Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)	6
Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)	13
Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)	4

Q2. Does your organisation have plans to procure any of the below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: Platform as a Service	1 million	2023/28
a. Cloud computing	£25,000	2023/24
b. Software as a Service (SaaS)	£50,000	2023/24
c. Platform as a Service (PaaS)	£10,000	2023/24
d. Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS)	£40,000	2023/24
e. Anything as a Service (XaaS)	0	N/A

Q3. Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: IoT security	0.5 million	2023/28
a. Network Security	n/a	n/a
b. Cloud Security	n/a	n/a
c. Endpoint Security	n/a	n/a
d. Mobile Security	n/a	n/a
e. IoT Security	n/a	n/a
f. Application Security	n/a	n/a

Q4. Does your organisation have any plans to procure below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: Data and Analytics	8 millions	2023/27
Data and Analytics	N/A	N/A
AI and Automation	N/A	N/A
Digital Transformation	N/A	N/A